#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Allan KAYE	08/08/2008	
Dong LI	08/22/2008	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AIRBUS UK LIMITED
Street Address:	New Filton House
Internal Address:	Filton
City:	Bristol
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	BS99 7AR

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12672224

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036841111

Email: bjhgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Benjamin Hauptman

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4928-087 (XA2398)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benjamin J. Hauptman

Total Attachments: 2

501085711

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023900 FRAME: 0510 JP \$40.00 126/222

source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023900 FRAME: 0511

### ASSIGNMENT

		TISSIGI (IVIE)	**	
which	In consideration of the premises is hereby acknowledged, the under	s and other good and valuable co	onsideration in hand paid, the receipt an	d sufficiency o
	Allan KAYE	Dong L	I	
	as made a certain new and useful in	nvention, hereby sells, assigns a	ad transfers unto	
having	a place of business at			
New ]	Filton House, Filton, BRIS	TOL BS99 7AR GB		
its succ as defii	cessors and assigns (hereinafter desined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention	ignated "ASSIGNEE") the entire on cntitled	right, title and interest for the United St	ates of America
СОМТ	POSITE LAMINATE STRUCTU	RE		
(a)	for which an application for United identified by United States Patent	ed States Letters Patent was filed t Application No12/672, 23	onFebruary 4, 2010 24; or	, and
(b)	for which an application for Unite	ed States Letters Patent was exec	uted on	
an Oni continu Propert	ations-in-part thereof, and the rigi	y be granted therefore and any a  to all benefits under the Inte  terest as ASSIGNEE, its succes	nmissioner of Patents and Trademarks to and all extensions, divisions, reissues, co ernational Convention for the Protectio sors, assigns and legal representatives; the behalf of said ASSIGNEE;	ontinuations, or
ASSIG applicat ASSIGI	non for and obtaining original, divisions.  NEE, its successors, assigns and legitions for patent based thereon, groups.	sional, reissued or extended Lette gal representatives, and without owing out of or related to the s	t, and to render all necessary assistances Patent of the United States, upon requirement of the United States, upon requirement of the remuneration, in and to any imposaid invention; and to execute any paperntial to ASSIGNEE's full protection and	uest of the said
SIGNE	D on the date indicated aside my sig	gnature:		
l) Name	: Allan Kaye		Date:	
2)				
Name:	: Dong Li		Date:	

PATENT REEL: 023900 FRAME: 0512

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Allan KAYE

Dong LI

who has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto AIRBUS UK LIMITED

having a place of business at

## New Filton House, Filton, BRISTOL BS99 7AR GB

its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

#### COMPOSITE LAMINATE STRUCTURE

(a)	for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed identified by United States Patent Application No12/672,	d on 224	February	4, 2010 ; or	, and
(b)	for which an application for United States Letters Patent was exec	cuted or	n		
continua Property	e undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the United States Corited States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore and any stations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the Introduced to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its success that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on	and all ternations ssors, as	extensions, on the extensions of the extensions and less on the extensions and less on the extensions of the extension of the	divisions, reiss ion for the Pro- coal representat	ues, continuations, or
applicati ASSIGN	AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a like interection for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Lettine NEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without tions for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the some NEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essention hereby transferred.	ters Pate further said inv	ent of the Un remuneration vention: and	nited States, upon, in and to an	on request of the said y improvements, and y papers by the said
SIGNEI	D on the date indicated aside my signature:				
1) Name: 2) Name:	illed	_	Date: Jugus F Date:	- 20:8	

PATENT REEL: 023900 FRAME: 0513

RECORDED: 02/04/2010